

Media Release

HOLSTEIN CANADA, 20 CORPORATE PLACE, BRANTFORD, ONTARIO CANADA N3T 5R4 TEL: 519-756-8300 - 1-855-756-8300 I FAX: 519-756-5878 I WEB: HOLSTEIN.CA

Paul Larmer Named Special Advisor to the Holstein Canada Board of Directors

Brantford (Ont.), October 8, 2024 - The Holstein Canada Board of Directors is pleased to announce that Paul Larmer, a well-known and respected figure in the Canadian agricultural industry, has agreed to serve as a Special Advisor to the Board. Paul will begin assisting the Board in the coming days and will serve in this role for three months.

Board President Gilles Côté adds, "We are thrilled Paul accepted the opportunity to share with the Board his vast knowledge of and experience in the agricultural industry, particularly in governance matters with producer Boards of Directors."

About Holstein Canada

Holstein Canada has 9,200 members and is responsible for maintaining the Holstein Herd Book under the Federal Animal Pedigree Act of Agriculture and AgriFood Canada (AAFC). The Association offers many services to its members to help them evaluate, select and improve their herds through genetic improvement programs.

###

Contact: Gilles Côté Tel.: (418) 487-4937

Email: GCote@holstein.ca